

the Revision Petition on the ground of delay.

On the facts of the case, we are of the opinion that delay in filing the revision petition should have been condoned.

Accordingly, we allow this Appeal, set aside the impugned order, condone the delay in filing the revision petition and remand the matter to the National Commission to decide the case afresh on merits in accordance with law, expeditiously.

No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 18, 2011

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)